

**Darbhanga-Motihari Transmission Company Limited**

Registered Office: 504 & 505, 5th Floor, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400098  
CIN - U40300MH2012PLC342541, email-id: dmtcl@sekura.in; website: www.sekura.in

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022**  
(All amounts in INR millions, except as stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2022 Unaudited	March 31, 2022 Audited	June 30, 2021 Unaudited	March 31, 2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,163.79	316.23	318.32	1,313.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	752.60	(106.88)	(99.46)	(372.53)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	752.60	(106.88)	(99.46)	(372.53)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	752.60	(106.88)	(99.46)	(372.53)
5	Total Comprehensive Income [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	752.62	(106.82)	(99.46)	(372.47)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of INR 10/- each)	162.97	162.97	162.97	162.97
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	900.85	148.23	421.24	148.23
8	Securities premium account	2,274.53	2,274.53	2,274.53	2,274.53
9	Net worth	1,063.82	311.20	584.21	311.20
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	8,004.34	8,112.30	8,301.39	8,112.30
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio (in times) (Refer note 4)	7.52	26.07	14.21	26.07
13	Profit / (Loss) Per Share (of INR 10/- each) Basic (in INR )	46.18	(6.56)	(6.10)	(22.86)
	Diluted (in INR )	20.90	(6.56)	(6.10)	(22.86)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve (Refer note 5)	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times) (Refer note 4)	3.97	0.99	1.01	1.04
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times) (Refer note 4)	5.28	1.29	1.32	1.35

**Note:**

- The above financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting on August 12, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting on August 12, 2022. The statutory auditor of the Company has conducted a limited review of the above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022.
- The figures for the corresponding quarter ended June 30, 2021 as reported in these financial results have been approved by the Company's Board of Directors, but have not been subjected to a review.
- These financial results together with the results for the comparative reporting period have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 - Interim Financial Reporting as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards), Rules 2015, amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, ("Listing Regulations") as amended.
- Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows:
  - Debt Equity Ratio = Long term debt including current maturities/ Shareholder's Equity
  - Debt Service Coverage Ratio = Net profit after taxes + Depreciation + Interest / Interest expense + Principal repayments made during the period for long term debt
  - Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Net profit before taxes + Depreciation + Interest / Interest expense
- The Company has brought forward losses, hence no Debt Redemption Reserve (DRR) has been created.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly ended results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited and on the website of the Company i.e. www.sekura.in
- For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website of the Company i.e. www.sekura.in

By Order of the Board  
For Darbhanga-Motihari Transmission Company Limited

Vijayanand Semletty  
Director  
DIN: 08414988

Place: Mumbai  
Date: August 12, 2022

**DHARANI FINANCE LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: "PGP House", No.57 Sterling Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034.  
Ph: 91-44-2831313 Fax: 91-44-28232074  
Email id: secretariat@dharanifinance.com Website: www.dharanifinance.com  
CIN: L65191TN1990PLC019152

Extract of Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	13.03	12.85	70.00	108.18
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(10.93)	(2.95)	61.67	30.33
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(10.93)	(2.95)	61.67	30.33
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(10.93)	(2.95)	54.41	30.33
5.	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	-	1.76	-	1.76
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(10.93)	(1.19)	54.41	32.09
7.	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 1 per share)	499.72	499.72	499.72	499.72
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	NA
9.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.22)	(0.13)	1.09	0.61
	a. Basic	(0.22)	(0.13)	1.09	0.61
	b. Diluted	(0.22)	(0.13)	1.09	0.61

**Note:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.dharanifinance.com

For Dharani Finance Limited  
Dr. Palani G Periasamy  
Chairman  
DIN: 00081002

Place: Chennai  
Date: August 12, 2022

**MORN MEDIA LIMITED**

REGD. OFFICE- JAGRAN BUILDING, 2, SARVODAYA NAGAR, KANPUR - 208 005  
CIN - L22121UP1983PLC006177 / ISIN - INE343T01016  
Tel.No.- 0512-2216161, E-mail- mornmedialimited@hotmail.com  
Website- www.mornmedia.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022  
(Amount Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.88)	0.10	0.51
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.88)	0.10	0.51
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.57)	2.41	1.51
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(0.57)	2.41	1.51
Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10 per share)	50.00	50.00	50.00
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	71.04	71.61	70.71
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized) (in Rs.)	(0.11)	0.48	0.30
- Basic	(0.11)	0.48	0.30
- Diluted	(0.11)	0.48	0.30

**Note:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended June 30, 2022 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.mse.in and also available on the Company's website www.mornmedia.com  
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 12, 2022.

By Order of the Board  
For Morn Media Limited  
Sd/-  
Pramod Kumar Nigam  
Director  
DIN: 07575887

Date: August 12, 2022  
Place: Kanpur

**NRSS XXXI (B) Transmission Limited**

Registered Office: 504 & 505, 5th Floor, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400098  
CIN-U40106MH2013PLC342540, email-id: nrss31b@sekura.in; website: www.sekura.in

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022**  
(All amounts in INR millions, except as stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2022 Unaudited	March 31, 2021 Audited	June 30, 2021 Unaudited	March 31, 2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	648.60	240.78	242.27	990.52
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	362.92	(40.64)	(39.00)	(137.33)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	362.92	(40.64)	(39.00)	(137.33)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	362.92	(40.64)	(39.00)	(137.33)
5	Total Comprehensive Income [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	362.93	(40.60)	(39.00)	(137.29)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of INR 10/- each)	98.32	98.32	98.32	98.32
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(463.21)	(826.14)	(727.85)	(826.14)
8	Securities premium account	1,271.68	1,271.68	1,271.68	1,271.68
9	Net worth	(364.89)	(727.82)	(629.53)	(727.82)
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	6,066.16	6,110.93	6,239.22	6,110.93
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio (in times) (Refer note 4)	(16.62)	(8.40)	(9.91)	(8.40)
13	Profit / (Loss) Per Share (of INR 10/- each) Basic (in INR )	36.91	(4.13)	(3.96)	(13.97)
	Diluted (in INR )	21.86	(4.13)	(3.96)	(13.97)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve (Refer note 5)	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times) (Refer note 4)	3.01	1.05	1.11	1.11
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times) (Refer note 4)	3.90	1.37	1.37	1.41

**Note:**

- The above financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting on August 12, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting on August 12, 2022. The statutory auditor of the Company has conducted a limited review of the above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022.
- The figures for the corresponding quarter ended June 30, 2021 as reported in these financial results have been approved by the Company's Board of Directors, but have not been subjected to a review.
- These financial results together with the results for the comparative reporting period have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 - Interim Financial Reporting as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards), Rules 2015, amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, ("Listing Regulations") as amended.
- Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows:
  - Debt Equity Ratio = Long term debt including current maturities/ Shareholder's Equity
  - Debt Service Coverage Ratio = Net profit after taxes + Depreciation + Interest / Interest expense + Principal repayments made during the period for long term debt
  - Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Net profit before taxes + Depreciation + Interest / Interest expense
- The Company has brought forward losses, hence no Debt Redemption Reserve (DRR) has been created.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited and on the website of the Company i.e. www.sekura.in
- For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website of the Company i.e. www.sekura.in

By Order of the Board  
For NRSS XXXI(B) Transmission Limited

Vijayanand Semletty  
Director  
DIN: 08414988

Place: Mumbai  
Date: August 12, 2022

**न्यूक्लियर पावर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड**  
**NUCLEAR POWER CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED**  
(भारत सरकार का उद्यम A Government of India Enterprise) CIN-U40104MH1987GOI149458

पंजीकृत कार्यालय Registered Office : 16th तल Floor, सेंटर-I Centre-I, विश्व व्यापार केंद्र World Trade Centre, कफ परेड, कुलाबा, मुंबई Cuffe Parade, Colaba, Mumbai- 400 005.  
दूरभाष संख्या Tel. No. 022-22182171 / 77, फैक्स संख्या Fax No. 022-22180109, वेबसाइट Website - www.npcil.nic.in, ई-मेल E-mail - nmalathy@npcil.co.in

30 जून, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु एकल गैर लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार  
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2022

(₹ करोड़ में ₹ in Crore)

विवरण Particulars	30/06/2022 का समाप्त तिमाही 3 Months ended 30/06/2022	31/03/2022 का समाप्त हुए पिछले 3 महीने Preceding 3 months ended 31/03/2022	30/06/2022 का समाप्त वर्तमान अवधि के लिए इस तारीख तक वर्ष के आंकड़े Year to Date figures for current period ended 30/06/2022	31/03/2022 का समाप्त पिछले वर्ष के लिए इस तारीख तक वर्ष के आंकड़े Year to Date figures for Previous Year ended 31/03/2022
		गैर लेखापरीक्षित Un-audited	लेखापरीक्षित Audited	गैर लेखापरीक्षित Un-audited
1. प्रचालनों से कुल आय	3,417.57	3,971.43	3,417.57	15,035.78
2. इस अवधि हेतु लाभ (कर, अपवाद स्वरूप और/अथवा असामान्य मदों से पूर्व)	1,338.35	2,387.76	1,338.35	8,115.06
3. इस अवधि हेतु कर-पूर्व लाभ (अपवाद स्वरूप एवं असामान्य मदों के पश्चात)	1,338.35	2,387.76	1,338.35	8,115.06
4. इस अवधि हेतु कर पश्चात लाभ (अपवाद स्वरूप एवं असामान्य मदों के पश्चात)	1,097.18	1,707.05	1,097.18	6,394.78
5. इस अवधि के लिए कुल समग्र आमदनों [इसमें इस अवधि का निवल लाभ (कर पश्चात) व अन्य समग्र आय (कर पश्चात) शामिल हैं।]	1,086.87	1,813.14	1,086.87	6,454.13
6. प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूँजी (अंकित मूल्य ₹ 1000/- प्रति शेयर)	13,508.66	13,508.66	13,508.66	13,508.66
7. पुनः मूल्यांकित प्रारक्षित, पूँजी प्रारक्षित एवं आबंटन हेतु लंबित इक्विटी से प्राप्त राशि को छोड़कर प्रारक्षित	36,451.46	35,364.59	36,451.46	35,364.59
8. निवल मूल्य	49,960.12	48,873.25	49,960.12	48,873.25
9. प्रदत्त ऋण पूँजी (बॉण्ड)	23,660.10	23,660.10	23,660.10	23,660.10
10. बकाया मोचनीय अधिमानी शेर	-	-	-	-
11. ऋण इक्विटी अनुपात	1.33	1.32	1.33	1.32
12. दर नियामक गतिविधियों के पश्चात प्रति शेयर अर्जन (अंकित मूल्य ₹ 1000/- प्रति शेयर) (₹ में)	(*) 81.22	(*) 127.68	(*) 81.22	489.49
a) मूल	(*) 81.22	(*) 127.68	(*) 81.22	489.49
b) घटाई हुई	(*) 79.89	(*) 126.64	(*) 79.89	488.48
13. पूँजीगत मोचन प्रारक्षित	-	-	-	-
14. डिबेंचर (बॉण्ड) मोचन प्रारक्षित	2,366.01	2,366.01	2,366.01	2,366.01
15. ऋण चुकौती व्यापन अनुपात	1.00	2.02	1.00	1.65
16. ब्याज चुकौती व्यापन अनुपात	1.35	2.02	1.35	2.09

(\*) वार्षिकीकृत नहीं किया गया है Not Annualised

**टिप्पणियाँ Notes:**

- उपरोक्त आंकड़े भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनियम बोर्ड (सूचीबद्धता बाध्यताएँ और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएँ) विनियमवली, 2015 के विनियम 52 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज को प्रस्तुत किए जाने वाले वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सार है। निगम के वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप, हमारी वेबसाइट www.npcil.nic.in के अबाउट अस - कंपनी प्रोफाइल के अंतर्गत और नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट पर उपलब्ध है।
- भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनियम बोर्ड (सूचीबद्धता बाध्यताएँ और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएँ) विनियमवली, 2015 के विनियम 52 (4) के अंतर्गत आवश्यक प्रकटीकरण नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज को किए जा चुके हैं और यह हमारी वेबसाइट के अबाउट अस-कंपनी प्रोफाइल के अंतर्गत उपलब्ध है।
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results of the Corporation are available under 'About us - Company Profile' section of the Corporation website www.npcil.nic.in and also in the website of NSE.
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE and also made available on the Corporation website under 'About us - Company Profile' section.

कृते एवं वास्ते, निदेशक मण्डल For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

न्यूक्लियर पावर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड  
NUCLEAR POWER CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

दिनांक Date : 12/08/2022  
स्थान : मुंबई Place : Mumbai  
हस्ताक्षरित Sd/-  
मुथुकृष्णन एस Muthukrishnan S  
निदेशक (वित्त) और सीएफओ Director (Finance) & CFO  
डीआईएन DIN : 07611408  
हस्ताक्षरित Sd/-  
भुवन चंद्र पाठक Bhuwan Chandra Pathak  
अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक Chairman and Managing Director  
डीआईएन DIN : 07770198

**CAUVERY NEERAVARI NIGAMA LIMITED**

(A Government of Karnataka Enterprise)  
CIN NO.U45205KA2003SGC032044

Reg.Office: Cauvery Bhavan Complex, 4th Stage, Gokulam, Manjunathapur, Mysuru – 570 020.  
Corporate Office: 3rd & 4th Floor, Surface Water Data Centre Building, Anandarao Circle, Bengaluru- 560 009.

**Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022.**  
(₹. in lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended on 30th June, 2022	For the year Ended 31st March, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited
1	<b>Revenue</b>		
	a) Revenue from Operations	Nil	Nil
	b) Other Income	193.71	912.67
	<b>Total Revenue</b>	<b>193.71</b>	<b>912.67</b>
2	<b>Expenses</b>		
	Employees benefits expenses	2,601.56	11,870.58
	Finance costs	4,528.71	20,064.98
	Depreciation and amortization expenses	201.12	804.74
	Other expenses	2,081.68	23,662.16
	<b>Expenses</b>	<b>9,413.07</b>	<b>56,402.46</b>
	Less: Grant received from Government for maintenance & Debt Servicing	7,768.00	24,635.00
	Interest earned on Bank Deposits	149.40	498.59
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>1,495.67</b>	<b>31,268.87</b>
	Less: Transfer to Capital Work-in-Progress	1,495.67	31,268.87
	<b>Profit before tax</b>	<b>193.71</b>	<b>912.67</b>
3	<b>Tax expenses</b>		



